06-20-20	J.5 V &						
PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY						
1 in the control of t	S AND TRADEMARKS						
10247846	65ent or copy thereof $(,,)$						
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)						
Alain NIGON	Name: <u>ALN</u> Address: Route de la Gare						
B CO C	F-20240 Ghisonaccia						
	FRANCE						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
[X ] Assignment [ ] Change of Name	[X ] Other <u>This coversheet includes the Nature of Conveyance.</u> Therefore, the reason for Non-Recordation of						
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger	Document has been obviated, see attached.						
Execution Date: <u>January 7, 2002</u>							
the application is:	ent is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of						
Date							
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).						
40/040 000	· •						
10/018,083	1 1						
	<b>1</b>						
	1						
	I						
	1						
	· !						
	•						
	<b>1</b>						
Additional numbers atte	ached? [ ] Yes [XX] No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Number of applications and patents involved:						
concerning document should be mailed:	One ( 1 )						
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$0.00 is attached.						
Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present						
	order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.						
Do Not Use This Space							
9. Statement and Signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
							$\checkmark$
Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520)	June 17, 2003						
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
SN:rd	Total number of pages including cover sheet [04]						

PATENT REEL: 014180 FRAME: 0497

	01-30 <del>/2</del> 003
PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY
TO THE HONORAB	MINIMUM INC. INC. INC. INC. INC. INC. INC. INC.
Please record #	102352320 reof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Alain NIGON	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)     Name: ALN     Address: Route de la Gare
JAN 27 AM	F-20240 Ghisonaccia FRANCE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] N	O Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX]
Nature of conveyance:     [ ] Assignment	[ ] Other
Execution Date: <u>January 7, 2002</u>	
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this docur the application is:	ment is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat
Date	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/018,083	I
	I
	·
	<u>.</u>
	1
	·
	_
	ļ
	1
	:
Additional numbers a	ttached? [ ] Yes [XX] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	C. Number of anti-stime and astasta involved.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:  One (1)
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	<ol> <li>If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the prese order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.</li> </ol>
003 MBIZUMES 00000103 10018083	Alles This Course
021 40.00 OF	t Use This Space
Statement and Signature.	
9	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	A.C.
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	11-5 1/29/
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
NJL: tsa	Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]

PATENT REEL: 014180 FRAME: 0498

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor.	s (1)	Alain NIGON				
		(2)					
		(3)					
		(4)					
		(5)					
		to each of the		receipt of which is he	00) and other good and valuable considerations paid reby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to		
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	ALN				
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	Route de la Ga	re, F-20240 Ghis	sonaccia, France		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as						
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention,	ention, (8)	KIT FOR REI	MOVING A BLC	OD VESSEL FILTER		
	such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Numb						
	Toreign Appaciation Hamil	for which th			provisional application, or for which undersigned has the United States of America		
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9)	on				
	oj : ppocanon						
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application	Number			
		Filed	<u>December 14, 200</u>	01			
and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.							
		ute separate assignments	in connection with		lication and any continuing or divisional or reissue is the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or		
2) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.							
the Assign		ned agrees to perform all	affirmative acts w	hich may be necessa	ry to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to		
	4) Each of the undersig				thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the nany legal proceedings regarding the invention.		
and hereby	lting from said application	or any division or divisio	ons or continuing a	pplications thereof to	ts to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, the or she has not executed and will not execute, any		
which may					to insert on this assignment any further identification for recordation of this document.		
7) This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.							
In witness whereof, executed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned							
(1) Date	of. 01. 02	Signature of Inventor	Alain	NIGON	Megan		
(2) Date		Signature of Inventor					
(3) Date		Signature of Inventor					
(4) Date		Signature of Inventor					
(5) Date	·	Signature of Inventor					
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Witness					
Date		Witness					

PATENT REEL: 014180 FRAME: 0499